
FILE
NUMBER

APPLICANTS NAME APP.
TYPE

DATE
INVALID

DATE 
RECEIVED

DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION 
AND LOCATION

24/61115 Rockspring Developments Limited P 26/09/2025 F a residential development comprising 58 no. apartments in 2no. five 
storey blocks, Change of use and renovation of Loughmore House, 
which is a protected structure (RPS registration no. 1672) to a 
community building, demolition of fire damaged workshop building 
including removal of concrete apron and ancillary drainage, 
demolition of 2no. out buildings beside Loughmore House, 
demolition of shed containing an office, construction of a pumping 
station with a pumped rising main connection to existing 
infrastructure at the Raheen Roundabout along with the 
construction of all associated roads, pavements, car parking, bicycle 
parking shelters, street lighting, foul and surface water drainage and 
all ancillary site development works. The planning application is 
accompanied by an NIS (Natura Impact Statement).
Baunacloka,
Raheen,
Co. Limerick.

25/48 Damien Morrissey P 26/09/2025 F the construction of a new storage shed for personal private use and 
all other associated site work
Ballintaw
Athlacca
Kilmallock
Co. Limerick
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25/60222 Croom GAA R 22/09/2025 F existing six pitch floodlights which replaced the previous eight pitch 
floodlights of similar height
Church Road
Croom
Co. Limerick

25/60490 St Senan's Gaa P 22/09/2025 F an extension to existing dressing rooms a spectator stand all 
associated works
Corgrig
Foynes,
Co. Limerick

25/60502 Katy & Jerry Flannery P 22/09/2025 F the construction of an extension to the front and rear of their house, 
changes to the elevations and roof line and all ancillary site works
Mahananda
Killonan
Castletroy, Co. Limerick.

25/60530 Barbara & Patrick O'Donoghue P 23/09/2025 F construction of a dwelling house and domestic private shed to be 
served by a mechanical treatment tank and percolation area, new 
site entrance & all associated site works
Ballymacrory
Banogue
Croom, Co. Limerick.
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25/60584 Kyle Murphy P 24/09/2025 F the alterations & renovations to existing house to include; (a) to 
construct a two storey extension to the front of the house and 
minor elevational changes; (b) a two storey rear extension; (c) gable 
windows to the ground floor of existing house; (d) four velux 
windows on the existing rear roof; (e) all ancillary site works
Oldtown
Hospital
Co. Limerick

25/60667 Sharon Mallory P 26/09/2025 F the construction of a single-storey granny flat, to be attached to the 
side of the existing dwelling, together with all associated site 
development and ancillary works
Coillte na Ri
Kilcullane
Bruff, Co. Limerick

25/60688 Liam Murphy P 23/09/2025 F construction of a Home Office and Wellness Room for Private Use 
And all Associated Site Development Works
621 Chestnut Close,
Elm Park,
Castletroy, Co. Limerick
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25/60690 Mark & Mike Nolan P 28/09/2025 F construction of (i) slatted shed with loose area and crush, (ii) Silage 
pit, (iii) Meal bin, (iv) New agricultural entrance and all associated 
site works
Ballynash,
Foynes
Co. Limerick

25/60720 Michael Danaher P 26/09/2025 F the construction of an easy feed slatted house with, feed barriers, 
feed passage linking existing slatted house feed passage, ancillary 
concrete, agitation circulation pipework, a small extension to 
existing slatted unit and all associated ancillary site works at my 
lands 
Ballysalla
Ballyagran
Kilmallock   Co Limerick
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